DT_S UK 30-04-21
CONTENT                Page(s)
Open cooling tower  2
Principle of open circuit cooling tower  3
Principle of open hybrid circuit cooling tower  4
Manufacturing – Options  5-9
Technical characteristics – S  10
Drawings and dimensions - S without sound attenuation  11-12

power
[kW]
Sound level (2)
at 20m
[dB(A)]
Weight empty
(without beams)
[kg]
Operation weight
(without beams)
[kg]
S-1209-A-40 83
1
4 45 485 850
S-1812-A-90 165 9 47 695 1 435
S-2415-A-110 331 11 50 1 100 2 315
S-2415-A-150 503 15 52 1 100 2 315
S-2718-A-110 551 11 52 1 525 3 175
S-2718-A-150 639 15 53 1 525 3 175
S-2718-A-185 700 18.5 53 1 525 3 175
S-3021-A-150 744 15 53 1 750 3 880
S-3021-A-185 843 18.5 54 1 750 3 880
S-3021-A-220 896 22 54 1 750 3 880
(1) : Reference power is based on thermal data 32 / 27 / 21°C.
(2) : sound level : average pressure level (Lp) in free field in 4 directions at 1.5m high.
Note : for higher power, towers can be added side by side.
 OPEN COOLING TOWER WITH SOUND ATTENUATION

weight
(without
beams
[kg]
ICV
S-1209-A-40
1
4 161 41 715 1 085 - - - -
S-1812-A-90 9 322 44 1 045 1 780 - - - -
S-2415-A-110 11 490 46 1 530 2 745 459 39 2 830 4 045
S-2415-A-150 15 537 46 1 530 2 745 503 39 2 830 4 045
S-2415-A-185 - - - - - 534 39 2 830 4 045
S-2718-A-110 11 622 47 2 030 3 680 582 41 3 515 5 165
S-2718-A-150 15 681 47 2 030 3 680 638 41 3 515 5 165
S-2718-A-185 18.5 725 47 2 030 3 680 678 41 3 515 5 165
S-2718-A-220 22 - - - - 714 41 3 515 5 165
S-3021-A-150 15 820 48 2 330 4 460 767 42 4 005 6 135
S-3021-A-185 18.5 872 48 2 330 4 460 816 42 4 005 6 135
S-3021-A-220 22 918 48 2 330 4 460 859 42 4 005 6 135
S-3021-A-300 30 - - - - 941 42 4 005 6 135
(1) : Reference power is based on thermal data 32 / 27 / 21°C.
(2) : sound level : average pressure level (Lp) in free field in 4 directions at 1.5m high.
Note : for higher power, towers can be added side by side.
    P a g e  11 | 21